Jan. 26, 2013 College of St.Scholastica Invitational

Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - MEN'S - 11.6 Kilometer Classic Race

(Team)
Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade Net Time
1 (1) 77 Soderman, Erik Northern Mich. Univ. JR  0:33:15.3
2 Q) 76 Hecker, Jeremy St. Scholastica SR 0:33:35.2
3 (2) 84 Bowler, Chris Northern Mich. Univ. SR  0:33:54.5
4 (2) 75 Wessling, John St. Scholastica JR 0:34:17.8
5 Q) 72 Gesior, Luke Mich. Tech. Univ. SR 0:34:23.5
6 3) 73 Cartwright, George Northern Mich. Univ. JR  0:34:32.7
7 3) 83 Johanik, Scott St. Scholastica JR 0:35:10.2
8 (2) 80 Kendrick, Thomas Mich. Tech. Univ. FR 0:35:11.6
9 (4) 63 Power, Nick St. Scholastica SO 0:35:12.8
10 (5) 82 Parr, Chris St. Scholastica SO 0:35:19.8
11 3) 55 Dugan, Matt Mich. Tech. Univ. JR 0:35:35.8
12 4) 51 Elfstrom, Sam Northern Mich. Univ. FR 0:35:41.4
13 (6) 57 Basco, Kasey St. Scholastica SR 0:35:43.9
14 (5) 78 Hugus, Ben Northern Mich. Univ. JR  0:35:46.4
15 4) 52 Hanson, Kyle Mich. Tech. Univ. FR 0:36:04.3
16 (5) 85 Woodbeck, Jay Mich. Tech. Univ. SO 0:36:19.3
17 (6) 71 Wong, Matt Mich. Tech. Univ. JR 0:36:26.2
18 Q) 67 Nichols, Matt Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay SO 0:36:32.8
19 (7) 54 Richards, Jake St. Scholastica FR 0:36:41.0
20 (8) 58 Dunfee, Kelin St. Scholastica SR 0:36:57.3
21 9) 66 Morgan, Jacob St. Scholastica SR 0:37:01.3
22 (2) 74 Gurney, Eddie Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay JR  0:37:05.0
23 Q) 68 Wagner, Zach Gustavus Adolphus SR 0:37:21.8
24 D 87 John, Liam St. Olaf FR 0:37:23.9
25 (10) 53 Widmer, Mike St. Scholastica SO 0:37:30.2
26 Q) 70 Witschen, Kellen St. John's Univ. JR 0:37:45.3
27 (2) 56 Blankenship, Josh Gustavus Adolphus SO 0:37:46.3
28 (11) 102  Wright, Ryan St. Scholastica SR 0:37:47.7
29 (12) 81 Lee, Matt St. Scholastica JR 0:37:54.1
30 ©) 60 Joda, David Mich. Tech. Univ. FR 0:38:04.2
31 (8) 96 Peterson, Abe Mich. Tech. Univ. JR 0:38:11.4
32 9) 104  Fleming, Mike Mich. Tech. Univ. FR 0:38:18.5
33 (2) 111  Kendall, Evan St. Olaf FR 0:38:27.2
34 3) 62 Williams, Scott Gustavus Adolphus SO 0:38:27.5
35 3) 86 Bransky, Joel St. Olaf JR 0:38:39.4
36 (10) 65 Holmes, Sam Mich. Tech. Univ. FR 0:38:43.8
37 4) 64 Squillace, Tony Gustavus Adolphus SO 0:38:48.0
38 3) 61 Nichols, Chris Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay SO 0:38:56.5
39 (5) 59 Gustafson, Tyler Gustavus Adolphus SO 0:39:07.9

Back

00:00
00:19
00:39

01:02
01:08
01:17

01:54
01:56
01:57

02:04
02:20
02:26

02:28
02:31
02:49

03:04
03:10
03:17

03:25
03:42
03:46

03:49
04:06
04:08

04:14
04:30
04:31

04:32
04:38
04:48

04:56
05:03
05:11

05:12
05:24
05:28

05:32
05:41
05:52

Pace

02:52/K
02:53/K
02:55/K

02:57/K
02:57/K
02:58/K

03:01/K
03:02/K
03:02/K

03:02/K
03:04/K
03:04/K

03:04/K
03:05/K
03:06/K

03:07/K
03:08/K
03:09/K

03:09/K
03:11/K
03:11/K

03:11/K
03:13/K
03:13/K

03:13/K
03:15/K
03:15/K

03:15/K
03:16/K
03:16/K

03:17/K
03:18/K
03:18/K

03:18/K
03:19/K
03:20/K

03:20/K
03:21/K
03:22/K

Points
27
26
25
24
23
22

21
20

19

18

17
16
15

14
13

12

11
10




Results for - MEN'S - 11.6 Kilometer Classic Race *** Page 2
(Team)
Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 (6) 69 Speca, Marcus Gustavus Adolphus FR 0:39:12.2 0556 03:22/K
41 (4) 97 Lindberg, Ben Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay FR  0:40:20.3 07:05 03:28/K
42 Q) 110  Wiswell, Sam Unattached -- 0:40:24.6 07:09 03:29/K
43 4) 93 Thompson, Nels St. Olaf SO 0:40:30.7 07:15 03:29/K
44 (5) 99 Choudoir, Paul Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay JR  0:40:50.7 07:35 03:31/K
45 (2) 105 Hansen, Andrew St. John's Univ. FR 0:41:05.5 07:50 03:32/K 8
46 3) 112 Lundmark, Per St. John's Univ. JR 0:41:09.8 07:54 03:32/K 7
47 (13) 95 Schuder, Caleb St. Scholastica FR 0:41:13.0 07:57 03:33/K
48 (14) 89 Hellman, Kyle St. Scholastica FR 0:41:21.7 08:06 03:33/K
49 4) 101  Ward, Charlie St. John's Univ. SR 0:41:54.9 08:39 03:36/K
50 (6) 106  Burgraff, Nick Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay JR 0:42:56.7 09:41 03:42/K
51 ©) 94 Anschutz, Phil Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay FR 0:42:57.0 09:41 03:42/K
52 (5) 103 Lesch, Ryan St. John's Univ. SR 0:44:125 10:57 03:48/K
53 (15) 108 Johnson, Mike St. Scholastica FR 0:45:10.8 11:55 03:53/K
54 (6) 109 Thompson, Tyler St. John's Univ. FR 0:45:26.7 12:11 03:55/K
55 ) 88 Wattenhofer, Dan St. John's Univ. JR 0:46:16.8 13:01 03:59/K
56 (8) 91 Palkert, Stephen St. John's Univ. -- 0:46:53.2 13:37 04:02/K
57 9) 113  Evenson, Ethan St. John's Univ. SR 0:47:41.8 14:26 04:06/K
58 (20) 107  Lerick, Matt St. John's Univ. FR 0:47:43.1 14:27 04:06/K
59 (11) 92 Ley, Nate St. John's Univ. SO 0:47:46.5 14:31 04:07/K
60 (12) 20 Konkel, Mitchell St. John's Univ. FR 0:50:29.0 17:13 04:21/K
100 Ash, Geoff St. Scholastica FR DNS
79 Sandvik, Sondre Mich. Tech. Univ. JR DNF
98 Bramer, Alec St. John's Univ. FR DNF

Group Count = 63

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




Jan. 26, 2013

College of St.Scholastica Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - WOMEN'S - 5.8 Kilometer

Classic Race

(Team)
Place (Place)

(1)
(1)
(@)

(3)
(4)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)

(®)
(1)
@)

(2)
()
®)

(6)
®3)
4)

(2)
(4)
®)

(2)
(%)
(6)

(7)
(5)
®)

(3)
()
4)

(4)
(5)
4)

(1)
()
®)

(6)
©3)
1)

Bib#

178
172
173

165
152
174

159
162
166

167
164
170

160
177
168

171
169
151

155
175
161

176
154
191

193
153
157

163
184
198

158
190
185

182
195
180

156
183
196

Name

Boyer, Hannah
Ahmed, Sharmila
Ross, Jordyn

Cirelli, Mary Kate
Eriksson, Malin
Hett, Erica

Flanders, Alice
Schember, Paige
Mucha, Kailey

Frankowski, Rosie
Daniels, Sarah
Allen, Sarah

Irwin, Deedra
Guthrie, Hanne
Dickinson, Kelsey

Simak, Elizabeth
Duijndam, Lynn
Adams, Brooke

Sulser, Elise
Mason, Rachel
Lee, Emma

Lund, Marian
Peterson, Liz
Youngberg, Chelsey

Edic, Megan
Yovetich, Marissa
Burger, Katie

Agre, Mata
Oppliger, Ruth
Tinebra, Maria

Bache-Wiig, Meredith
Allen, Megan
Mueller, Gretchen

Holgate, Breana
Sanborn, Hannah
Kozloski, Mary

White, Krista
Mathews, Erin
Lidstone, Kim

School

Northern Mich. Univ.
St. Scholastica
Northern Mich. Univ.

Northern Mich. Univ.
Northern Mich. Univ.
Gustavus Adolphus

Unattached
St. Olaf
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Northern Mich. Univ.
Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Scholastica

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
St. Scholastica

Northern Mich. Univ.
Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Scholastica

St. Olaf
Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Olaf

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica

Northern Mich. Univ.
Mich. Tech. Univ.
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Gustavus Adolphus
Unattached
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
St. Olaf

St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Unattached
Coll.of St. Benedict

Grade Net Time

FR
SO
JR

FR
FR
SR

JR
SO
JR

JR
SR

SO
SO
FR

SO
JR
JR

FR
SO
SR

JR
SO
FR

FR
SO
FR

FR

JR

SR
SO
JR

FR
SR
FR

SO

FR

0:19:15.3
0:19:25.9
0:19:48.4

0:19:49.0
0:19:50.8
0:20:03.7

0:20:08.9
0:20:13.1
0:20:15.2

0:20:15.3
0:20:20.5
0:20:30.5

0:20:32.7
0:20:42.4
0:20:42.8

0:20:43.1
0:20:43.2
0:20:48.4

0:20:58.7
0:21:02.5
0:21:05.6

0:21:16.1
0:21:27.0
0:21:32.7

0:21:52.0
0:21:58.6
0:22:20.6

0:22:41.6
0:22:51.5
0:22:53.4

0:22:58.6
0:23:04.2
0:23:11.8

0:23:12.0
0:23:37.5
0:23:39.1

0:23:43.8
0:24:18.5
0:24:23.7

Back

00:00
00:10
00:33

00:33
00:35
00:48

00:53
00:57
00:59

01:00
01:05
01:15

01:17
01:27
01:27

01:27
01:27
01:33

01:43
01:47
01:50

02:00
02:11
02:17

02:36
02:43
03:05

03:26
03:36
03:38

03:43
03:48
03:56

03:56
04:22
04:23

04:28
05:03
05:08

Pace

03:19/K
03:21/K
03:24/K

03:24/K
03:25/K
03:27/K

03:28/K
03:29/K
03:29/K

03:29/K
03:30/K
03:32/K

03:32/K
03:34/K
03:34/K

03:34/K
03:34/K
03:35/K

03:37/K
03:37/K
03:38/K

03:40/K
03:41/K
03:42/K

03:46/K
03:47/K
03:51/K

03:54/K
03:56/K
03:56/K

03:57/K
03:58/K
03:59/K

03:59/K
04:04/K
04:04/K

04:05/K
04:11/K
04:12/K

Points
27
26
25
24
23

22
21

20
19
18

17
16

15

14

13

12

11

10




Results for - WOMEN'S - 5.8 Kilometer Classic Race *** Page 2
(Team)

Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 3) 194  Wolvington, Cherisse St. Cloud State FR 0:24:38.8 05:23 04:14/K 6

41 (2) 179 Drewes, Bailey Coll.of St. Benedict SO 0:25:04.9 05:49 04:19/K 5

42 4) 188 Manske, Molly St. Cloud State JR 0:25:25.7 06:10 04:23/K

43 3) 192 Bailly, Laura Coll.of St. Benedict FR 0:25:35.9 06:20 04:24/K 4

44 4) 186  Krulc, Emily Coll.of St. Benedict SR 0:25:36.1 06:20 04:24/K

45 ©) 187 Feltz, Hailey Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay SO 0:26:02.8 06:47 04:29/K

46 (5) 197 Martens, Allie Coll.of St. Benedict FR 0:26:56.4 07:41 04:38/K

47 (5) 181 Benoit, Ari St. Cloud State SO 0:26:58.6 07:43 04:39/K

48 (6) 189 Gill, Charlotte St. Cloud State FR 0:27:52.8 08:37 04:48/K

Group Count = 48

‘'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




Jan. 26, 2013

TEAM SCORES for - College of St.Scholastica Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - MEN'S - 11.6 Kilometer Race

Place Points Team

#1 74 Northern Mich. Univ.
#2 71 St. Scholastica

#3 62 Mich. Tech. Univ.
#4 44 Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
#5 40 Gustavus Adolphus
#6 37 St. Olaf

#7 29 St. John's Univ.

Team Scores based on Top 3 Places



Jan. 26, 2013

TEAM SCORES for - College of St.Scholastica Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - WOMEN'S - 5.8 Kilometer Race

Place Points Team

#1 76 Northern Mich. Univ.

#2 61 St. Scholastica

#3 53 Mich. Tech. Univ.

#4 49 Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay *** place won by tiebreaker ***
#5 49 St. Olaf

#6 45 Gustavus Adolphus

#7 23 St. Cloud State

#8 16 Coll.of St. Benedict

Team Scores based on Top 3 Places



